

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Jon M. Reinhard, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Hanson Professional Services Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, June 14, 2023

RFB 4814 PROJECT NO. 21035 Cefe F. Valenzuela Landfill Sector 2A Development BASE BID				FCS Construction, LLC 6991 Main Street Frisco, TX 75034		4X Construction Group 99 Regency Parkway Suite 303 Mansfield, TX 76063		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL									
A1	Mobilization (Max. 5%)/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 349,000.00	\$ 349,000.00	\$ 346,227.53	\$ 346,227.53
A2	Bonds & Insurance (Max 2%)	LS	1	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 105,360.91	\$ 105,360.91
A3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 93,919.09	\$ 93,919.09
A4	Excavation	CY	106,065	\$ 2.55	\$ 270,465.75	\$ 3.85	\$ 408,350.25	\$ 6.28	\$ 666,088.20
A5	Compacted Structural Fill	CY	43,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 156,090.00
A6	Underdrain Trenches	LF	6,136	\$ 52.00	\$ 319,072.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 276,120.00	\$ 49.22	\$ 302,013.92
A7	Underdrain Riser and Sump	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,003.27	\$ 17,003.27
A8	Underdrain Geocomposite (Double Sided)	SF	4,800	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 3,888.00
A9	Underdrain Pump & Discharge Piping	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 54,730.31	\$ 54,730.31
A10	Construction Dewatering Evaporation Pond	CY	9,400	\$ 9.20	\$ 86,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 40,232.00
A11	Roadway/Berm Construction	CY	18,100	\$ 9.40	\$ 170,140.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 160,185.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 116,383.00
A12	Roadway/Berm 18" RCP	LF	152	\$ 99.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 90.02	\$ 13,683.04
A13	Subgrade Preparation	AC	28	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 6,321.08	\$ 176,990.24
A14	Recompacted Clay Liner	CY	96,000	\$ 6.45	\$ 619,200.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 950,400.00	\$ 11.01	\$ 1,056,960.00
A15	Textured Geomembrane	SF	90,131	\$ 0.85	\$ 76,611.35	\$ 0.83	\$ 74,808.73	\$ 0.83	\$ 74,808.73
A16	Smooth Geomembrane	SF	1,210,741	\$ 0.52	\$ 629,585.32	\$ 0.53	\$ 641,692.73	\$ 0.50	\$ 605,370.50
A17	Leachate Collection Geocomposite (Single Sided)	SF	1,210,741	\$ 0.50	\$ 605,370.50	\$ 0.51	\$ 617,477.91	\$ 0.55	\$ 665,907.55
A18	Leachate Collection Geocomposite (Double Sided)	SF	90,131	\$ 0.82	\$ 73,907.42	\$ 0.81	\$ 73,006.11	\$ 0.98	\$ 88,328.38
A19	Leachate Riser and Sump	EA	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,553.16	\$ 22,553.16
A20	Leachate Trench	LF	6,476	\$ 135.00	\$ 874,260.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 634,648.00	\$ 50.62	\$ 327,815.12
A21	Leachate Collection Pump & Electrical Service	EA	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 76,464.05	\$ 76,464.05
A22	Leachate Force Main	LF	4,200	\$ 20.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 46.59	\$ 195,678.00
A23	Electrical/Sump Panels 1A-1, 1A-2, & 1B/C	EA	3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,986.25	\$ 47,958.75
A24	Protective Cover	CY	88,000	\$ 8.20	\$ 721,600.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 611,600.00	\$ 10.06	\$ 885,280.00
A25	Leachate Collection System (LCS) Risers & Headwalls	EA	6	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 23,720.08	\$ 142,320.48
A26	Box Culvert((3) 10' x 6')	LF	102	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 326,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 244,800.00	\$ 3,326.45	\$ 339,297.90
A27	Crushed Concrete Flexible Base	SY	5,800	\$ 45.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 214,600.00	\$ 30.53	\$ 177,074.00
A28	Drainage Improvements	LS	1	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,350.54	\$ 13,350.54
A29	Pond #1 Expansion	CY	5,000	\$ 14.60	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 58,250.00	\$ 4.37	\$ 21,850.00
A30	Pond #2 Construction	CY	15,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 143,250.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 65,400.00
A31	Pond #2 36" RCP	LF	64	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 259.04	\$ 16,578.56
A32	Landfill Fence	LF	2,500	\$ 120.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 104.74	\$ 261,850.00
A33	Landfill Grid Markers	EA	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,212.75	\$ 12,127.50
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A13)					\$ 6,881,240.34		\$ 6,886,238.73		\$ 7,189,582.73
Part B - Allowance									
B1	Allowance	LS	1	\$ 312,601.00	\$ 312,601.00	\$ 312,601.00	\$ 312,601.00	\$ 312,601.00	\$ 312,601.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - Allowance (Items B1 thru B29)					\$ 312,601.00		\$ 312,601.00		\$ 312,601.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 7,193,841.34		\$ 7,198,839.73		\$ 7,502,183.73